

Recognized by: Government of India, Ministry of Youth Affairs & Sports, New Delhi Sports Authority of india, New Delhi, National Anti Doping Agency, New Delhi

Affiliated to : South Asian Bodybuilding & Fitness Federation

Asian Body Building and Physique Sports Federation, Singapore World Body Building and Physique Sports Federation, Dubai, UAE

Recognized by: The Association for International sports for All (TAFISA), Frankfurt, Germany

Pacific Games Council (PGC), Australia

To, Date: 28th November 2020

All the Affiliated State Units/Union Territories of Indian Body Builders Federation.

EXTRA ORDINARY GENERAL BODY MEETING

Notice is hereby given to all the affiliated State Units/Union Territories of Indian Body Builders Federation that Extra Ordinary General Body Meeting of IBBF will be held on 15th December, 2020 at Hotel Sayaji, Indore, Madhya Pradesh at 03.00 PM to 06.00 PM.

The following agenda items have been listed for consideration

- 1. Election of Office bearers and Managing Committee Members of Indian Body Builders Federation in accordance with the letter dated 23rd October, 2020 of the Hon'ble Sports Minister, Government of India.
- 2. Any other matter with the permission of Chair.

Please take note that only the official representatives whose name are reflected in the Electoral College are allowed to attend the said meeting. We request all the official representatives to attend the said meeting.

Thanking you in anticipation on behalf of Indian Body Builders Federation,

FOR INDIAN BODY BUILDERS FEDERATION

PREMCHAND DEGRA
PRESIDENT

BBE WILDERS & BOOK NAIDON WILDON WILDERS & BOOK NAIDON WILDERS & B